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Books For Sale - February 2006
Please contact Mike Hewson (at AC or mjhewson@ukonline.co.uk - please note new

email address!).  Do not send money with order.  Postage is extra.
Books are in nice clean condition, unless stated otherwise.  Abbr's; D/W = dustwrap,

d/w = damaged dustwrap, P/B = paperback, 
sig/inscr = previous owner's name, sp/cl = spinecloth, B/P = Bookplate, R/S = rubber-

stamp, fep = front end paper, o/w = otherwise, 
large = over 28cm.  Books in excellent condition, considering age, are marked *.

General Books February  2006
1 *A.C.L. Library Catalogue580 pages. A4 soft bound. New 1982 £10.00
2 *Achey, Chelton & Godfrey Climb - History of Rock Climbing in Colorado 2nd US edn. P/B 2002 £3.00
3 Adam Smith, J. Mountain Holidays sp. cl. discoloured 1946 £5.00
4 *Ali. Aamir (ed) Environmental Protection of the Himalaya. A Mountaineer’s View Indian 1st edn. P/B   1994 £3.00
5 *Andrew, J. Life and Limb D/W. Small tear to fep. Repr. 2004 £6.00
6 Ashenden [SEP. Nowill] The Mountains of my Life.  Turkey & the Alps d/w. 1954 £8.00
7 Bechtold, F. Nanga Parbat Adventure Cheaper edn, inscr. sp.cl. bit discoloured. 1938 £8.00
8 Boell, J. High Heaven (Dauphine Alps). 1st Eng. inscr. 1947 £4.00
9 *Bonnington, C. The Everest Years 1st edn. D/W. 1986 £8.00
10 *Bonnington, C. Everest the Hard Way 1st edn. D/W. 1976 £8.00
11 *Bonnington, C. The Climbers, A History of Mountaineering 1st edn. D/W. BBC Books. 1992 £7.00
12 *Bonnington, C. Editor. Great Climbs. 1st edn. D/W. 1994 £7.00
13 Bonnington, ChrisAnnapurna South Face Book Club Edn. inscr. D/W. 2nd imp. 1971 £7.00
14 *Breashears & Salkeld Last Climb (Mallory) Nat. Geor. D/W. new. 1999 £5.00
15 Bruce, CG The Assault on Mount Everest 19221st edn. occ. lt. foxing 1923 £200.00
16 Chevalley, Dittert & Lambert  Avant Premiers a l'Everest 1st French edn. R. Green B/P, sp.cl. bit faded 1953 £5.0
17 Clark & Pyatt. Mountaineering in Britain. OT sig. 1957 £10.00
18 Cleare, J Mountains P/B. 1977 £4.00
19 Cleare, J. Mountains 1st edn. d/w. 1975 £6.00
20 Conway, M. The Alps from End to End Nelson edn. sp.cl.faded, no ills in this edn. 1910? £3.00
21 Conway, WM The Alps from End to End 3rd edn. lt. foxing to edges. 1895 £45.00
22 Coolidge, W.A.B. The Alps in Nature & History bottom 2cm sp.cl. dull, inscr. lacks map of Alps  1908 £35.00
23 *Craig, D. Native Stones - a book about climbing. D/W 1987 £4.00
24 *Craig, D. Landmarks 1st edn. D/W. 1995 £6.00
25 *Croft, A. A Talent for Adventure 1st edn. D/W. Signed by the author.1991 £10.00
26 Daudet, A. Tartarin on the Alps. 1st Eng. edn. Half leather, top & bottom spine worn teg, many B/W & col ills 1887    £18.00
27 Davies, J. Sanger. Dolomite Stronghold. 1st edn. damage at top of sp.cl. repaired. 1894 £30.00
28 de Beer, G Early Travellers in the AlpsP/B 1966 £4.00
29 de Lepiney, V & T. Climbs on Mont Blanc 1st Eng. edn. edges lightly foxed 1930 £20.00
30 *Diemberger, K. The Endless Knot - K2, Mountain of Dreams & Destiny 1st Eng. edn. D/W. 1991 £11.00
31 Engel, C.E. A History of Mountaineering d/w. 3 x 5cm missing at head. 1956 £8.00
32 Engel, CE A History of Mountaineering in the Alps 1st edn. d/w. 1950 £12.00
33 Evans, C. Kanchenjunga - The Untrodden Peak D/W. Travel Book Club edn. inscr. not dated £6.00
34 Fellowes, PFM et al First over Everest - The Houston-Mount Everest Exped 1933 Book Guild edn. inscr. d/w. 1935   £12.00
35 Fitzsimmons, R. The Baron of Piccadilly. Albert Smith 1816-1860. d/w. 1967 £7.00
36 Francis, G. Mountain Climbing - a 'Teach Yourself' book d/w. inscr. 1st edn. 1958 £3.00
37 Fraser, Sir H. Amid the High Hills 1st edn. Circ. stain on cover. col. ill. inscr. plates loose 1923 £12.00
38 Freshfield, DW Below the Snow Line 1st edn. edges ltly. foxed. 1923 £50.00
39 Gill, M. Mountain Midsummer d/w. 1st edn. Owner's sticker. Owner's sig. 1969 £10.00
40 *Gillette & Reynolds. Everest Grand Circle. US edn. D/W. 1985 £9.00
41 Gordon, S. Highways & Byways in the Central Highlands d/w. OT sig. 1948 £4.00
42 *Gregory, Alfred Everest 1st edn. Signed by AG on title page. D/W. 1993 £40.00
43 *Grieg, A. The Return of John MacNab D/W, GT sig 1996 £6.00
44 Groom, M Sheer Will P/B. Rear cover creased. signed by the author 1999 £4.00
45 Guiton, P. Switzerland. 2 Vols, W & S, N & E. sepia ills. pub by Medici Soc. 1929+ £5.00
46 Harrer, H. Seven Years in Tibet d/w with plastic protection. 5th impression. 1953 £10.00
47 *Hemmleb, Johnson & Simonson Ghosts of Everest - the authorized story of the search for Mallory & irvine D/W 1999   £12.00
48 Herbert, W. Across the Top of the World [UK trans Arctic Expn) sp.cl. faded, inscr. 1969 £7.00
49 Herzog, M Annapurna 1st Eng. Edn. D/W. 1952 £18.00
50 Herzog, M. Annapurna Reprint Soc. D/W. 1954 £4.00
51 Herzog, M. Annapurna 1st Eng. edn. sp.cl. slightly discoloured 1952 £5.00
52 Hillary, E. High Adventure Companion B/C edn. D/W. 1956 £3.00
53 Hillary, E. High Adventure 1st edn. inscr. 1955 £6.00
54 *Hillary, Sir E. View from the Summit D/W 1999 £15.00
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55 Hunt, J. Ascent of Everest2nd imp. frontispiece loose. damaged d/w. 1953 £3.00
56 Irving, R.L.G. The Romance of Mountaineering 1st edn. sp.cl. faded, inscr. ep's foxed 1935 £12.00
57 Irving, R.L.G. The Mountain Way 1st edn. sp.cl. faded 1938 £5.00
58 *Kauffman & Putnam. K2, The 1939 Tragedy. 1st edn. D/W. 1992 £7.00
59 *Keay, J.When Men & Mountains Meet. Explorers of the W. Himalaya  1820-75 repr. D/W. 1982 £5.00
60 Krakauer, J Into Thin Air P/B.  Crease on front cover. Inscr. 1997 £6.00
61 Kurgy, J.Alpine Pilgrimage sp.cl. faded, cloth edges bit marked1934 £24.00
62 Lee, FH The Lure of the Hills Harrap Library edn. 1928 £10.00
63 *Lobmayr, G.  Fascinating Nature - the most spectacular landscapes in the World   1st Eng. D/W. large  1996 £4.00
64 *Losanda, I.   For Tibet With Love - a beginner's guide to changing the World 1st edn. p/bk. 2004 £3.00
65 Lunn, A. Switzerland & the English 1st edn. sp.cl. faded, inscr 1944 £5.00
66 Lunn, A.        The Englishman in the Alps  1st edn. corners bit bumped, fep removed, inscr 1913 £6.00
67 Lunn, A. The Cradle of Switzerland. reprint, D/W + plastic wrap. 1957 £4.00
68 Lunn, A. Mountains of Memory.1st edn. d/w. 1948 £4.00
69 Lunn, A. The Swiss and their Mountains.1st edn. d/w. 1963 £7.00
70 Lunn, A. Switzerland & the English. 1st edn. inscr. by Charles Warren to OT. dated 1990 1944 £6.00
71 MacInnes, H. Look behind the Ranges. 1st edn. D/W. 1979 £7.00
72 *Maeder, H.   The Lure of the Mountains (an anthology). D/W. 1975 £4.00
73 *Maly, C.       Le Massif de la Vanoise De Noel Gaston Rebuffat series. pictorial Cover 1982 £18.00
74 Mason, K      Abode of Snow  1st edn.  Sp.cl.faded. Cloth to front and rear cover faded atr edges 1955 £30.00
75 Meade, C.F. Approach to the Hills [2nd half climbing in Garwhal) repr, sp.cl. faded 1941 £5.00
76 *Mehta, S & Kapadia, H Exploring the Hidden Himalaya. D/W 1990 £8.00
77 Mehta, S & Kapadia, H Exploring the Hidden Himalaya 1st edn. D/W 1990 £8.00
78 *Mills, J. Airbourne to the Mountains (Alaska) D/W 1961 £5.00
79 *Miotti & Gogna Bergell. Disgrazia. Engadine. De Noel Gaston Rebuffat series. pictorial cover  1987    £16.00
80 Moore.  AW The Alps in 1864 - Vols 1 & 2 Sold as a pair, d/w 1939 £30.00
81 *Morris, J. A Winter in Nepal. 3rd imp. D/W. 1963 £3.00
82 *Muir, J. The Life and Letters and Other Writings D/W. repr. 1996 £9.00
83 Mummery, A.F. My Climbs in the Alps & Caucasus Blackwell edn. sp.cl. discoloured 1936 £14.00
84 Munday, D. The Unknown Mountain 1st edn. D/W, sp.cl. faded 1948 £12.00
85 *Murray, W.H. Mountaineering in Scotland/Undiscovered Scotland P/B. inscr. 1992 £5.00
86 *Noble, T. Great VS Climbs in the Lake District. D/W. 1989 £5.00
87 North, Campbell & Scott Snowdonia, The National Park. d/w. 56 col. 48 b/w ills. 470pp. 1949 £8.00

88 Norton, EF The Fight for Everest: 1924 1st edn.sl.foxing to eps & edges. 1925 £250.00

89 Noyce, W South Col 1st edn. d/w. 1954 £16.00
90 Noyce, W. Springs of Adventure 1st edn. sp.cl. discoloured 1958 £6.00
91 Noyce, W. South Col. 1st edn. sp.cl. faded. 1954 £5.00
92 Pilly, D. Climbing Days 1st edn. piece of sp.cl. 1x2cm missing at head, cloth rubbed at hinges 1935 £15.00
93 *Plumb, C. Walking in the Grampians. 19 sketch maps. 16 ills, B/P. OT sis. 1935 £5.00
94 Poucher, W.A. Snowdon Holiday sp.cl. discoloured, Sevenoaks School B/P 1943 £8.00
95 *Poucher, WA. The Scottish Peaks. 5th edn. D/W. AR sig. 1979 £3.00
96 Rebuffat, G. Niege et Roc. Pictorial boards, corners bit worn. 1959 £8.00
97 Rey, G. The Matterhorn Blackwell edn. sp.cl. discoloured, inscr. 1946 £9.00
98 RGS & MEF The Mountains of Central Asia - 1:3,000,000 map and Gazetteer2 copies - 1 is inscrd Peter Lloyd 1987 £5.00
99 *Robertson, Janet Betsy Cowles Partridge - Mountaineer 1st US edn. D/W 1998 £6.00
100 Robertson, M. Mountain Panorama d/w. Winter Sports/Climbing. 1955 £4.00
101 Robson, P. The Mountains of Kenya. pub. by MC Kenya. card cover, 80pp. 1969 £4.00
102 Roch, A Climbs of my Youth 1st edn, d/w 1949 £18.00
103 Roch, A. On Rock & Ice. d/w. small bits missing.  OT sig. 1947 £9.00
104 Roch, A. La Haute Route 2nd edn. D/W 1949 £10.00
105 *Roper, R. Fatal Mountains, the High Altitude Life & Death of Willi Unsoeld  1st US edn, D/W  2002     £10.00
106 *Roskelly, J. Nanda Devi, the Tragic Expedition. D/W. 1987 £4.00
107 Ruttledge, H Everest: The Unfinished Adventure 1st edn. D/W.edges ltly.foxed. 1937 £140.00
108 Ruttledge, H. Everest 1933. 1st edn. head of sp.cl. repaired, o/w very nice copy 1934 £25.00
109 Schuster, Lord Postscript to Adventure 1st edn, sp.cl. Faded. 1950 £7.00
110 *Scott, D. Himalayan Climber. D/W. large 32cm. 1992 £12.00
111 Seligman, G Snow Structure and Ski Fields 1st edn.sp.cl.faded. Incs.Post Card to Peter lloyd from Mrs Aitchison 1936   £35.00
112 *Shipton, E. The Six Mountain Travel Books D/W. repr. 1999 £11.00
113 *Simmonite & Champion Rock Climbing in England & Wales. D/W. large. 2000 £9.00
114 *Simpson, J. This Game of Ghosts. D/W. 1993 £6.00
115 Smythe, F.S. A Camera in the Hills 2nd edn. sp.cl. bit faded 1942 £5.00
116 Smythe, F.S. Camp 6 New edn. D/W 1956 £10.00
117 Smythe, F.S. British Mountaineers d/w. Not dated. c1944? 1944? £4.00
118 Smythe, F.S. Peaks & Valleys sp.cl. discoloured 1938 £7.00
119 Smythe, F.S. Mountaineering Holiday 1st edn. sp.cl.discoloured 1940 £8.00
120 Smythe, F.S. Alpine Ways repr. reasonable condition. small dealer's rs on fep 1947 £6.00
121 Smythe, F.S. The Spirit of the Hills H&S edn. sp.cl. discoloured 1937 £4.00
122 Smythe, F.S. The Kanchenjunga Adventure 7th imp. Top of board faded. sp.cl.ends worn. 1930 £8.00
123 Smythe, FS. British Mountaineers. 2nd imp. D/W. 1946 £5.00
124 Somervell, T.H. After Everest H&S edn. 1938 £6.00
125 Somervell, T.Howard After Everest H & S edn.sp.cl.disc. 1938 £6.00
126 Spencer Chapman, F. Watkins Last Expedition 1st edn. spine faded. front cover marked. inscr 1934 £5.00
127 Spencer Chapman, F. Watkin's Last Exp'n repr, sp.cl. faded 1953 £4.00
128 Spencer Chapman, F. Memories of a Mountaineer Reprint Soc. Contains Helvellyn to Himalaya 7 lhasa, the Holy City 1945  £5.00
129 Spencer, S.(editor) Mountaineering. Lonsdale Series, 30 chapters, incl 7 by Longstaff 1934? £11.00
130 Spencer, S.(editor) Mountaineering Lonsdale edn. sp.cl.faded 1934 £11.00
131 Stephens, L. Playground of Europe Blackwell edn. sp.cl. faded1936 £12.00
132 Stutfield,H & Collie, J.Norman Climbs and Exploration in the Canadian Rockies 1st edn. 1903 £220.00

133 Styles, S. On Top of the World. D/W 1967 £7.00
134 Styles, S. The Moated Mountain fiction, d/w 1955 £3.00
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135 *Summers, J Fearless on Everest - the Quest for Sandy Irvine P/B 2000 £5.00
136 *Sutton, Coates & Houston Hypoxia & Mountain Medicine Softbound 1991 £5.00
137 Suyin, H. The Mountain is Young D/W. fiction. 1958 £2.00
138 Swiss F.M.R. Mountain World. 1955. AC R/S. d/w. 1955 £5.00
139 Swiss F.M.R. Mountain World. 1958/59 d/w. OT sig. 1959 £5.00
140 Swiss F.M.R. Mountain World. 1964/65 d/w. M. Ward sig. 1965 £5.00
141 *Thomson, H. Nanda Devi 1st edn. D/W. 2004 £12.00
142 *Tilman, H.W. The Seven Mountain Travel Books D/W. repr. 1997 £16.00
143 Tilman, H.W. Mischief in Patagonia d/w with plastic protection. Ist edn. Finchley Library stamp. Edges browning 1957 £3.00
144 Tilman, HW China to Chiteral 1st edn. ACL rubber stamps. d/w. 1951 £25.00
145 *Tollefsen, I. The Ronde Spire, Antartica D/W. 1st edn. Large Format - 34cm height. 1997 £10.00
146 Tosco, U. The World of Mountain Flowers. 1st Eng. edn. d/w. large 31cm. 1974 £4.00
147 Turnbull, R. Across Scotland on Foot P/B. Top corner slightly bumped. 1994 £3.00
148 Tyndale, HEG. Mountain Paths. d/w. R/S. 1948 £3.00
149 Tyndall, J. Glaciers of the Alps 1st edn., end papers foxed, cloth rubbed at edges 1860 £85.00
150 Ullman, J.R. The White Tower fiction. 1946 £3.00
151 Ullman, JR. The Age of Mountaineering. d/w. 1956 £3.00
152 *Unsworth, W Everest 1st edn. D/W. 1981 £9.00
153 *Unsworth, W. Tiger in the Snow [Mummery]. D/W. 1967 £8.00
154 Unsworth, W. Hold the Heights 1st edn. inscr. D/W. Slight browning to edges of pages 1993 £6.00
155 Unsworth,W Encyclopedia of Mountaineering P/B. Pages brownish. 1977 £4.00
156 *Wainwright, J.A. Deathful Ridge [Everest Novel] US P/B 1997 £3.00
157 Wall, D. Rondoy D/W 1965 £12.00
158 Ward, M. The Mountaineer's Companion. d/w. 1966 £8.00
159 *Ward, Milledge & West High Altitude Medicine & Physiology 2nd edn.1995 £13.00
160 *Washburn, B. Mount McKinley's West Buttress: the First Acscent 1st edn. Pictorial Covers. 2003 £5.00
161 Weir, T. East of Katmandu d/w. Travel Book Club edn. 1956? £4.00
162 Whymper, E. Scrambles in the Alps 6th edn. sp.cl.faded, inscr. 1936 £18.00
163 Wignall, S Spy on the Roof of the World P/B 1997 £4.00

164 *Wignall, S. Spy on the Roof of the World Hardbound, D/W 1996 £5.00
165 *Wilberforce Smith, P&B A Little Walk on Skis - from the Med to Austria along the Alps Softbound pictorial covers. Owner's sig. 1987 £4.00
166 Willis, T. & others.Earth's Last Frontiers, History of Discovery & Exploration d/w. 487pp. 1970? £4.00
167 Wills, A. Wandering among the High Alps Blackwell edn. sp.cl. discoloured, inscr. 1937 £12.00
168 Wyatt, C. The Call of the Mountains 2nd edn. d/w, large 1962 £5.00
169 Young, G. W On High Hills 1st edn.occ.slt.foxing. 1927 £55.00
170 Younghusband, F.Everest the Challenge Nelson edn. teg, sp.cl. bit discoloured 1942 £5.00
171 Younghusband, F.Epic of Mount Everest reprint 1947 £4.00
Journals
J 1 Alpine Journal 1983-1992 H/B, 10 issues, £17.00
J 2 Alpine Journal 1993-2003 H/B, 11 issues, £28.00
J 3 Alpine Journal 1969-1982 P/B. all in original wrappers, 14 issues, £18.00
J 4 American AJ 1972, 1990.  £7.00 each.
J 5 Cambridge Mtng. 1948, 1949, 1951.  £3.00 each
J 6 Climbers CJ 1st new series. Vol.5, #2 (1937), #3 (1938).  £4.00 each.
J 7 Climbers CJ 2nd new series. #65 (1939) to #80 (1955), 16 issues  £40.00.

J 8 Climbers CJ #84 (1959), 91 (1966), 95 (1970/71), 106 (1985/6) to 113.  £2.00 each
J 9 Eagle Ski YB 1979, 1988-2003.  50p each.
J10 Fell & Rock J. #26 (1932),#35 (1941), 45, 46, 48 - 51, 54, 60, 67 - 69, 71 - 74.  £1.00 each.

J11 Himalayan Club Issue 40(1987) to 46, 48, 50 to 53(2000),56,57. 75p each.
Newsletter .
J12 Himalayan J. Vols.19(1956), 20, 27-35, 38-41, 44, 45, 47-51(1995). £5.00 each.
J13 Himalayan J. Vol.17(1952) to Vol.30(1970), 14 issues, H/B green cloth with lettering on spine & front board.  £65.00

J14 Ladies AC Annual reports for 1914, 1918 & 1920.  £2.00 each.
J15 Ladies AJ 1964, 1968, 1969, 1974/75.  £1.50 each.
J16 Mountain Mag. A complete run from no. 1 to 93, with index sheets for 1-12, 13-24, 53-64.  £90.00
J17 Mountain Mags. No's 28, 29, 31, 33-39, 44, 49, 51, 52, 54, 56-60, 62-64, 66-69, 71, 72.  50p each.
J18 New Zealand New Zealand Alpine Journal 1988.  Hardback. D/W.  £2.00.

J19 Ski Club Y.B. 1928, 29, 31-36, 49, 57, 60-62, 67, 70, 71.  £1.00 each.

ABMSAC Library Books for sale
Please contact Mike Hewson (at AC or mjhewson@ukonline.co.uk - please note new email address).  Do not send money with 

order.  Postage is extra.
All books in average condition except as stated. Virtually all include an ABMSAC bookplate: a small number have an occasional neat 
ABMSAC rubber stamp mark as well.

2  Alpine Club. Peaks, passes & glaciers. 1st series Ist edn. 1859. 'Full' calf, lacks front boardl AEG, sp. damaged, needs rebind.
Plates bright & clean. £140

3  Peaks, passes & glrs. 2nd series 1st edn. 2v. 1862. Club binding. Vol 1 ext hinge tear & piece out of sp. Vol 2 tear top of sp. fr. 
hinge cracked. Both contents clean. £240

5  Barnard. Drawing from Nature. 1865. sl. foxing Matterhorn plate & elsewhere. £200
7  Beattie. Switzeriand Illustrated. 2v. 1839. ½ leather rubbed, plates clean apart from occasional light browning. £320

10  Bonney. The Building of the Alps. 1912. The rare D/W has a few small tears, page edges spotted, otherwise a nice clean copy. £120
11  Bremer. Two years in Switzerland and Italy. 2v. 1860. sps discol'd, vol 2 damaged & rear joint cracked. £48
12 Brockedon. Journals of Excursions in the Alps. 1st edn. 1833. Lacks lower board, contents clean. £80
14 Brown, T.G & de Beer. The First Ascent of Mont Blanc. 1957. D/W torn & soiled, front inner joint cracked, contents clean. £120
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16           Bruce. Himalayan Wanderer. 1934. D/W sunned with 2 tears. £160
17           Burgener, Alexander. Photographic copy of his 1882-1909 Eührerbuch

Blue leather  cl. binding with title. £160
20           Conway. The Alps. 1904. sp. faded, front hinge broken, edges browned.                      £32
21           Conway. The Alps from End to End. 1895. cl. slightly unstuck near sp., 

front inner hinge cracked. £100
22           Conway. Climbing & Exploration in the Bolivian Andes. 1901.

Joints cracked & rubbed, sl. damage sp. £120
23          Coolidge. Alpine Studies. 1912. cl. discoloured, sp. faded, ep's browned.                        £24
26          Coxe. Travels in Switzerland. 3v. 1789. Full calf in need of rebind, lacks engravingsbut

the  2 fldg maps & the panorama of Alps seen from Berne are present. £75
27          Daudet. Tartarin sur es Alpes. London. 1889. French text, some pages loose.                 £28
28          de Beer. Early Travellers in the Alps. 1930. D/W chipped & discol'd, cl. badly soiled.        £15
30          Dent. Mountaineering. (Badminton Lib.) 1892. sp. rubbed, inner front hinge cracked.       £40
31         de Saussure. Voyages dans les Alpes. 3rd edn. 1834. (346pp, 6"x4" approx) 

abridged edn. without illustrations, 1/4 leaher cl. rubbed, light spotting throughout            £60
35 Forbes,J.D. The Tour of Mont Blanc and of Monte Rosa. 1855. sp. sl. discol                     £110
36 Forbes,J.D. Travels through the Alps. 1899. cover drab, ft. in. hinge broken, bit loose.       £90
38 Freshfleld. The Exploration of the Caucasus. 2v. 2nd edn. 1902. ep's browned. £260
42 Galton. Vacation Tourists & Notes of Travel in 1860. 1861. soiled sp. has sl. tear. £60
43 George. The Oberland & its Glaciers. 1866. some photos faded as usual. 1 loose p. £260
44 Gilley. Narrative of an Excursion to the Mountains of Piedmont. 3rd edn. 1826. Full

leather cloth a bit rubbed, marbled edges & endpapers. £160
46 Grove. The Frosty Caucasus. 1875.  sl. damage to cover, 1p. loose. £140
48 Hooker. Himalayan Journals. Small Edn. no date. £28
50 Jones, O.G. Rock Climbing in the English Lake District 1st edn. 1897. Original black

cl. worn & greyed, one page loose, corners bumped, some tissues present. £240
51 King. The Italian Valleys of the Pennine Alps. 1858. cl. cover badly damaged, starts

at page vii, maps present but large one at end torn & blackened. £60
53 Klucker. Adventures of an Alpine Guide. 1932. needs rebind, spotting start & end,

some sl. browning. £8
54 Kugy. Alpine Pilgrimage. 1934. £28
55        Lady Pioneer [Mazuchelli]. The Indian Alps and how we crossed them. 1876.

½ leather lacks sp., inner hinges repaired with tape, title p. foxed, the fine co'ld plates
have caused browning on adjacent leaves thro' the tissues; inscribed by Claude 
Wilson   to C.G.Bruce. £250

56        Latrobe. The Alpenstock. 1829. 8o. cl. torn soiled & discol'd; plates water-stained. £20

58        Le Blond/Mrs Burnaby. The High Alps in Winter. 1883. Moodies Lib. label, 1"
tear sp.,  joints cracked, ep loose. £40

64         Mathews. The Annals of Mont Blanc. 1898. £160
67        Mummery. My Climbs in the Alps and Caucasus. 2nd edn. 1895. cl. torn & badly 

stained, frontispiece loose, light foxing thro'out incl. margins of plates.                          £48
69        Norton. The Fight for Everest 1924. 1925. £260
70         Pause. 100 Walks in the Alps. 1962. D/W soiled & torn, cl. stained at edges. £12
71         Raden. Switzerland; Its Mountains and Valleys. 1878. Tear at top of sp., lower

board cloth damaged and hinge broken, contents clean. £ 200
72         Rey. Peaks and Precipices. 1914. tears at top of sp., sl. browning throughout. £100
73         Rey. The Matterhorn. 1st ed. 1907. labels worn & cl. a bit soiled, contents OK. £140

74          Rideing, W.H. The Alpenstock. New York. 1880. (203pp. 5" x 3 ½" approx)
front paper wrapper torn - rear one missing. £24

77          Siegner. Switzerland. 1973. D/W. [coffee table picture book] in mint condition. £20
78          Smith, A. The Story of Mont Blanc. 2nd enlarged edn. (299pp) 1854. white spots

on cl. £140
79         Smythe. Edward Whymper. 1940. sp. faded, soiled & torn at top.              £40
81         Studer. Ueber Eis und Schnee. 3v. 2nd edn. 1896-99. vol 2 inside hinges broken, all

sp's sl. discoloured. £140
82        Stutfleld & Collie. Climbs & Exploration in the Canadian Rockies. 1903. nice copy   . £240
8         Whymper. Scrambles amongst the Alps. 1st edn. 1871. one of few copies with tinted

sky in Col Dolent & Cannonade plates, hinges broken & needs rebacking, also
split @ p153. £280

89        Whymper. Scrambles amongst the Alps. 4th edn. 1893. no slipcase, but printed D/W
bearing title has kept the cloth in fine condition, hinges a bit loose.                    £350

90         Whymper. Travels amongst the Great Andes of the Equator. 1892 + supplementary
appendix. 1891. spines bit stained & sunned. £240

92         Whymper. The Ascent of the Matterhom. 1880. hinges broken, needs re-sewing,
sp. badly damaged, original blue cl. spotted, contents OK.                                     £75

94         Wills. The Eagle's Nest. 1860. ¼ leather with rubbed marbled boards lacks sp., minor
browning on a few plates. £230

95         Wills. Wanderings amongst the High Alps. 1st edn. 1856. sp. faded & soiled, all four
tinted lithos sl. browned, but text clean. £180


